

ISEC7 Group and Secusmart: Pioneering security solutions for digital communication at Police Congress 2024

The ISEC7 Group and its global partner Secusmart present solutions for secure and efficient communication for police and decision-makers.

BERLIN, GERMANY, April 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>ISEC7</u> Group, a leading international provider of Digital Workplaces and Managed Mobility solutions, will be exhibiting at the 27th European Police Congress 2024 on 16 and 17 October.

April at the City Cube Berlin. Together with its global partner <u>Secusmart</u>, the ISEC7 Group will present innovative



With Secure Voice, the ISEC7 Group and Secusmart present a secure and efficient solution for communication in the security sector.

Present solutions aimed at improving the security and efficiency of communications for police forces and decision-makers.

66

Our aim is to improve the security and efficiency of communication for police forces and decision-makers and to contribute to security in Europe."

Marco Gocht, CEO of ISEC7 Group The European Police Congress is a prestigious international platform for European police leaders. The event offers keynote speeches by interior and justice ministers from various European countries as well as the opportunity for political and police decision-makers to exchange ideas. The main programme includes top-class speakers from politics, administration and business, while the specialist programme brings together leading experts. The accompanying exhibition presents solutions from leading manufacturers of cybersecurity systems.

During the congress, the ISEC7 Group will present solutions on the topics of secure messaging,

Secure Voice, Secure File, Secure Mail, Secure Infrastructure and Endpoint Lifecycle Management.

In particular, partner Secusmart, which specialises in secure voice, will be presenting in-depth concepts relating to secure telephony. This will give visitors the opportunity to find out live about the latest developments and solutions in the field of secure mobile communication.

In addition, the ISEC7 Group will also be giving a presentation on the topic of "Secure Mobile Communication" as part of the congress. This will provide a further opportunity for interaction and knowledge exchange with experts in this field. THE DIGITAL WORKPLACE COMPANY **BlackBerry** Secusmant

"We are looking forward to the 4th time in

"We are delighted to take part in this ground-breaking congress and present our leading solutions for secure digital workplaces and managed mobility," explains Marco Gocht, CEO of the ISEC7 Group. "Our goal is to improve the security and efficiency of communications for police forces and decision-makers and to contribute to security in Europe." ISEC7 and Secusmart will be present at stand 133.

About ISEC7 Group

The ISEC7 Group (www.isec7.com) is a global provider of services and software solutions for digital workplaces and managed mobility. With over 21 years of experience, ISEC7 is a pioneer in enterprise digitisation, business process mobilisation and cyber security. ISEC7 serves more than 700 international customers, including enterprises, public authorities and government agencies.

The Group continuously invests in the further development of the latest technologies, such as post-quantum secure computing. Innovative solutions such as ISEC7 SPHERE, ISEC7 MAIL (formerly: Mobile Exchange Delegate) and ISEC7 CLASSIFY help customers to handle confidential information securely and ensure the secure operation of digital workplace infrastructures. Founded in Germany in 2003, the ISEC7 Group operates subsidiaries in the USA, New Zealand and Australia.

Contact us For further information or enquiries, please contact:

ISEC7 Group: Monika Grosse, Head of Marketing Phone: +49 40 325076 0 E-mail: marketing@isec7.com Web: www.isec7.com

Secusmart: Swenja Hintzen, Business Marketing & Communication Director Phone: +49 151 54360563 E-mail: Swenja.hintzen@secusmart.de Web: <u>www.secusmart.de</u>

Monika Grosse ISEC7 Group +49 40 3250760 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/704037433

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Rights Reserved.